MDE  Air-Cooled Condensers 10-135kW
General
The Searle MDE range of fully weather-proofed air-cooled
condensers comprises 9 model sizes, each with a choice of four,
two-speed motors, giving a total range of 72 models, covering a
duty range from 10kW to 135kW.
The range is constructed with 1 to 3 fans arranged in a single line.
Units may be bolted together on-site with the optional linking kit to

Horizontal Unit Vertical Unit
DIMENSIONS/WEIGHTS
HOW TO ORDER
A B C D E Approx. Weight Hot
Model Gas Liquid
MDE Cu/Al Cu/Cu Conn. Conn.
mm mm mm mm mm kg kg ins OD ins OD
112 1340 1093 1080 27.5 567.5 80 125 13/8
7/8
113 1340 1093 1080 27.5 567.5 115 145 13/8
7/8
114 1340 1093 1080 27.5 567.5 120 165 13/8
7/8
122 2490 2243 2230 30.5 568.0 155 200 15/8 11/8
123 2490 2243 2230 30.5 568.0 175 245 15/8 11/8
124 2490 2243 2230 30.5 593.4 195 285 15/8 11/8
132 3640 3393 3380 33.5 593.4 210 280 21/8 13/8
133 3640 3393 3380 33.5 568.0 235 340 21/8 13/8
134 3640 3393 3380 33.5 555.3 265 400 21/8 13/8
MDE 1 1 2 - 4 S AL 3 H
TYPE
SINGLE BANK
1
NUMBER OF FANS
1, 2, 3
NUMBER OF ROWS IN COIL
2, 3, 4
MOTOR POLES
4, 6, 8, 12
WIRING
D = Delta
S = Star
COIL MATERIAL
Al = Copper tubes/aluminium fins
AV = Copper tubes/vinyl coated aluminium fins
Cu = Copper tubes/copper fins
ET = Copper tubes/electro-tinned copper fins
ELECTRICAL SUPPLY
3 Ph
1 Ph
ORIENTATION
H = Horizontal
V = Vertical
7
John